### 502396425

# 06/25/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name from NGR Foods, Inc. to NRG Foods, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 030645 Frame 0378. Assignor(s)	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
nereby commissible Assignment.	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name from NGR Foods, Inc. to NRG Foods, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 030645 Frame 0378. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NRG Foods, Inc.	03/30/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Solae, LLC
Street Address:	4300 Duncan Avenue
Internal Address:	Legal Department
Cîly:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63110

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8293317

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

3146595755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

314-659-3040

Email:

swest@solae.com

Correspondent Name:

Sheri West

Address Line 1:

4300 Duncan Avenue

Address Line 2:

Legal Department

Address Line 4:

St. Louis, MISSOURI 63110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP1431US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly M. Amjad
Signature:	/Holly M. Amjad/
	PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 030710 FRAME: 0449

700507214

) 075 H

Page 1 of 2



### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Nai	me	Execution Date
NGR Foods, Inc.	Foods, Inc. 03/30/2005		03/30/2005
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA		
Name:	Solae, LLC		
Street Address:	4300 Dunca	n Avenue	
Internal Address:	Legal Depar	tment	
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63110		

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=K3W9Z9NM8J26PATFNT6/19/2013 REEL: 030710 FRAME: 0450

Page 2 of 2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8293317	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: 3146595755 Phone: 314.659.3040 Email: swest@solae.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Sheri West Address Line 1: 4300 Duncan Avenue Address Line 2: Legal Department Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63110		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP1431US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly M. Amjad	
Signature:	/Holly M. Amjad/	
Date:	06/19/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=8293317#page1.tlf source=8293317#page2.tlf		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
	T2433440 /19/2013 0	

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=K3W9Z9NM8J26**P3415**0T6/19/2013 REEL: 030710 FRAME: 0451

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, N.R.G. Foods, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Missouri corporation having a business address at 2400 Remington, St. Louis, MO 63144, is the designated owner of United States Patent Application serial number 09/969,678 (filed October 3, 2001), United States Patent Application serial number 10/987,918 (filed November 12, 2004), and Canadian Patent Application serial number 2,413,951 (filed December 11, 2002).

AND, WHEREAS, Solae, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, having a business address at 1034 Danforth Drive, St. Louis, MO 63102, is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR ownership of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said patent applications and inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire ownership interest for all rights, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to said patent applications, in any and all countries of the world, and any patents that issue therefrom, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, so that the same are held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, as owner, their successors, beneficiaries, and assigns, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made subject to the limitations set forth in the parties' Settlement Agreement, dated March 2, 2005; and ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY authorize and request that the appropriate Government entity for the issuance of patents issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND ASSIGNOR further grants to ASSIGNEE, a Delaware limited liability company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said inventions the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE DO HEREBY agree this document is considered to have been executed on, and to have been continuously in effect from, March 30, 2005 regardless of the date it is actually executed.

Date: 3-80-05

N.R.G. FOODS, INC.

By: 99-January

Title: 1 Candon T

PATENT

**REEL: 030710 FRAME: 0452** 

STATE OF	Missouli	)
COUNTY OF	51.10x115	) SS.

On this day of March, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared to me known to be the person named in and who executed before me the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as an authorized agent of N.R.G. Foods, Inc. and as his own free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: Notery Public — Notery Seel STATE OF MISSOURI City of St. Laula My Commission Expires: July. 19, 2008